
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62
M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y

IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.
WP
13
.55
0E
62

M/
s.
SA
NY

HE
AV
Y
IN
DU
ST
RY

IN
DI
A
PV
T.
LT
D.

C C T E 0025  Date : 07
th

 February 2024

CERTIFICATE  
Cert Report Total

02 10 12 pgs

FOR 

CONFORMITY OF PRODUCTION

M/s. SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT. LTD.

Plant: Pune

1. Based on the verification of documents and trials conducted on the engine model(s) “WP12.400E62" manufactured by M/s. Weichai

Power Co. Ltd, Weifang, China randomly selected from vehicle manufacturer plant at Pune, it  is certified that the following CEV

model(s) listed in Annexure - I, manufactured by  M/s. Sany Heavy Industry India Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. E-4, Chakan Industrial Area

Phase III, Taluka: Khed Pune - 410501, Maharashtra, India with above engine model(s), comply with the following provisions of the

Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989, as amended up-to-date.

Mass Emission Standards CMV Rule Effective From MoRTH Noti. No. Date

CEV Stage- IV 115(9), 115A(10) 01.04.2021

G.S.R. 598(E)

G.S.R. 676(E)

 30.09.2020

29.09.2021

2. This certificate covers the following CEV model(s)  listed in Annexure - I, declared by the manufacturer to have been produced /

planned to be produced with the following engine of family WP13E62, during the stipulated period.

Plant Manufacturer

Engine Power

(Declared)

Cubic Capacity

(cm
3

)

China M/s. Weichai Power Co. Ltd 405 kW @ 1900 rpm 12540

Engine Family WP13E62 Manufacturing Period COP Year

Parent WP13.550E62

01/04/2023

to

31/03/2024

2023

to

 2024Variant (s) ANNEXURE-II

CMVR Certificate No.

& Date

1. A A S N 0442 Dt. 20.04.2023

2. A A S N 0513 Dt. 05.06.2023

COP Report Reference CC0ET 0038 dt. 02.02.2024

ICAT Case Reference IOCS No. 171287 Please turn over for DISCLAIMER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

SITARAM KASHYAP SAURABH DALELA Page 1 of

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR 2

C CTE0025

WP13.550E62M/s.SANYHEAVYINDUSTRYINDIAPVT.LTD.WP13.550E62M/s.SANYHEAVYINDUSTRYINDIAPVT.LTD.WP13.550E62M/s.SA WP13.550E62M/s.SANYHEAVYINDUSTRYINDIAPVT.LTD.WP13.550E62M/s.SANYHEAVYINDUSTRYINDIAPVT.LTD.WP13.550E62M/s.SA


