

C C T E 0025

©CTE0025

CERTIFICATE

FOR CONFORMITY OF PRODUCTION

Date: 07th February 2024

Cert	Report	Total
02	10	12 pgs



M/s. SANY HEAVY INDUSTRY INDIA PVT. LTD.

Plant: Pune

1. Based on the verification of documents and trials conducted on the engine model(s) "WP12.400E62" manufactured by M/s. Weichai Power Co. Ltd, Weifang, China randomly selected from vehicle manufacturer plant at Pune, it is certified that the following CEV model(s) listed in Annexure - I, manufactured by M/s. Sany Heavy Industry India Pvt. Ltd, Plot No. E-4, Chakan Industrial Area Phase III, Taluka: Khed Pune - 410501, Maharashtra, India with above engine model(s), comply with the following provisions of the Central Motor Vehicles Rules, 1989, as amended up-to-date.

	Mass Emission Standards	CMV Rule	Effective From	MoRTH Noti. No.	Date
5	CEV Stage- IV	115(9), 115A(10)	01.04.2021	G.S.R. 598(E) G.S.R. 676(E)	30.09.2020 29.09.2021

This certificate covers the following CEV model(s) listed in Annexure - I, declared by the manufacturer to have been produced /
planned to be produced with the following engine of family WP13E62, during the stipulated period.

	Plant	Manufacturer	Engine Power (Declared)	Cubic Capacity (cm³)
	China de	M/s. Weichai Power Co. Ltd	5 kW @ 1900 rpm	12540
8.	Engine Family	WP13E62	Manufacturing Period	COP Year
	Parent	WP 13.550E62 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	01/04/2023	2023
X,o	Variant (s)	ANNEXURE-II	to 31/03/2024	2024 N.S.

	N. St.	The state of the s	5
		1. A A S N 0442 Dt. 20.04.2023	
S	CMVR Certificate No. & Date	2. A A S N 0513 Dt. 05.06.2023	TD.
	3)'	The state of the s	
	COP Report Reference	CC0ET 0038 dt. 02.02.2024	D. D.
Ś	ICAT Case Reference	IOCS No. 171287 Please turn over for DISCLAIMER	Rs.
)	AUTHORISED SIGNATORY		
. 10.	R 1.3 States A MADE LEA MADE ON SERVENTE ON	TO THE FOR AUTOMORE STATE OF THE FOR AUTOMOR	novation • Service • Excellence
	WP13.550E62M/s-SANYHEAVYINDUSTRYINDIARVT.LTD.WP13.550E62M/s-SANYHEAVYINDUSTI	TRYNDIAPVTLTD MP1350662Ms SA WP1350662Ms SANYHEAVYNDUSTRYNDIAPVTLTD MP1350662Ms SANYHEAVYNDUSTR	,
	SITARAM KASHYAP	Page SAURABH DALELA Page	1 of
,	DEPUTY GENERAL MANA	AGER DIRECTOR 2	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\